ATTESTATION D’EXAMEN UE DE TYPE
EU TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
Seul le texte en français peut engager la responsabilité du LCIE. Ce document ne peut être reproduit que dans son intégralité, sans aucune modification. Il est
établi en accord avec le référentiel de certification ATEX du LCIE. The LCIE’s liability applies only on the French text. This document may only be reproduced in
its entirety and without any change. It is issued in accordance with LCIE’s ATEX Certification Rules.
CERT-ATEX-FORM 04 Rev. 02 Page 1 of 5
1 Version : 00 LCIE 16 ATEX 3034 X Issue : 00
 Directive 2014/34/UE  Directive 2014/34/EU

Ex e IIC T… or …°C Gb (4)
U ≤ 30 V ; P ≤ 0.4 W
(1): completed with type designation.
(2): only when shrink tubing or cap is used.
(3): length maximal of wire is 2350 m.
(4): temperature class depending on the dissipation power,
the type of construction and the ambient temperature as
follows:
 Pour type de construction “MgO”  For type of construction “MgO”:
 Type B215602-x300 (sans tube ou capuchon/without shrink tubing or cap):
Classe de
température
Temperature class
Puissance dissipée /Dissipated power
100 mW 200 mW 400 mW
Tête de connexion
Connection head
Sonde
Probe
Tête de connexion
Connection head
Sonde
Probe
Tête de connexion
Connection head
Sonde
Probe
T6 Ta ≤ 78°C Ta ≤ 60°C Ta ≤ 78°C Ta ≤ 48°C Ta ≤ 78°C Ta ≤ 20°C
T5 Ta ≤ 93°C Ta ≤ 75°C Ta ≤ 93°C Ta ≤ 63°C Ta ≤ 93°C Ta ≤ 35°C
T4 Ta ≤ 100°C Ta ≤ 110°C Ta ≤ 100°C Ta ≤ 98°C Ta ≤ 100°C Ta ≤ 70°C
T3  Ta ≤ 175°C  Ta ≤ 163°C  Ta ≤ 135°C
T2  Ta ≤ 270°C  Ta ≤ 258°C  Ta ≤ 230°C
T1  Ta ≤ 420°C  Ta ≤ 408°C  Ta ≤ 380°C
570°C  Ta ≤ 550°C
582°C    Ta ≤ 550°C
610°C      Ta ≤ 550°C
Type B215602-x3B1, B215602-x3C1, B215602-x3D1 (avec tube ou capuchon en EPF/with the FEP shrink tubing or cap):
Classe de
température
Temperature class
Puissance dissipée /Dissipated power
100 mW 200 mW 100 mW
Tête de connexion
Connection head
Probe  Tête de connexion
Connection head
Probe  Tête de connexion
Connection head
Probe
T6 Ta ≤ 78°C Ta ≤ 60°C Ta ≤ 78°C Ta ≤ 48°C Ta ≤ 78°C Ta ≤ 20°C
T5 Ta ≤ 93°C Ta ≤ 75°C Ta ≤ 93°C Ta ≤ 63°C Ta ≤ 93°C Ta ≤ 35°C
T4 Ta ≤ 100°C Ta ≤ 110°C Ta ≤ 100°C Ta ≤ 98°C Ta ≤ 100°C Ta ≤ 70°C
T3  Ta ≤ 175°C  Ta ≤ 163°C  Ta ≤ 135°C
Type B215602-x3B2, B215602-x3C2, B215602-x3D2 (avec tube ou capuchon en PFA/with the PFA shrink tubing or cap):
Classe de
température
Temperature class
Puissance dissipée /Dissipated power
100 mW 200 mW 100 mW
Tête de connexion
Connection head
Probe  Tête de connexion
Connection head
Probe  Tête de connexion
Connection head
Probe
T6 Ta ≤ 78°C Ta ≤ 60°C Ta ≤ 78°C Ta ≤ 48°C Ta ≤ 78°C Ta ≤ 20°C
T5 Ta ≤ 93°C Ta ≤ 75°C Ta ≤ 93°C Ta ≤ 63°C Ta ≤ 93°C Ta ≤ 35°C
T4 Ta ≤ 100°C Ta ≤ 110°C Ta ≤ 100°C Ta ≤ 98°C Ta ≤ 100°C Ta ≤ 70°C
T3  Ta ≤ 175°C  Ta ≤ 163°C  Ta ≤ 135°C
T2  Ta ≤ 260°C  Ta ≤ 258°C  Ta ≤ 230°C